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• 1,465 children and 1,462 parents were served through 
the Adoptions Program
• 92% of youth in Breaking Cycles did not have new 
criminal activity while in the program
• 89.74% (35 of 39) of Foster Parents were retained
• 1,281 youth served through the Teen Pregnancy 
Prevention Program
• 1,260 individuals received training on human trafficking
• Transition Age Youth made 2,834 visits to our TAY 
homeless youth drop-in center

SDYS thanks our corporate year-round sponsors for years of 
support and generosity as we build futures for at-risk youth. 

Corporate Year-round Sponsors 

2015-2016 Program Outcomes
• Breaking Cycles 
• Counseling Cove 
• East County Behavioral Health Clinic 
• Golden Hill Youth Center
• Mid-City Youth Center
• Point Loma Campus
• SDYS Transitional Living Communities
(Bankers Hill, Chula Vista, College Heights, El Cajon, 

Normal Heights, North Park and Point Loma)
• Spring Valley and East Communities Center
• Youth Emergency Shelter 

Empowering Youth
Strengthening Families

Creating Healthy Alternatives
Recognizing and Valuing Diversity

Establishing Collaborative Partnerships

Our Locations:

We’re all about…

Founded in 1970, San Diego Youth Services (SDYS), 
a non-profit charitable organization, has improved the 
lives of hundreds of thousands homeless, runaway, 
abused and at-risk youth in the San Diego area.  

                          is to help at-risk youth 
and their families become self-sufficient and 
reach their highest potential.

Our Mission

We’re working to ...
End Homelessness
Prevent Delinquency and School Failure
Break the Cycle of Child Abuse and Neglect
Promote Mental Health and Addiction Recovery

3255 Wing Street 
San Diego, CA 92110 
619-221-8600 

Susie is a 15-year-old female who entered into our homeless 
youth shelter three times this year. Her mother was abusive 
and refused family counseling or any other help. Susie was 
abandoned by her mother and left on her own. Like most of 
our youth, Susie had little faith in adults and as a result, she 
kept returning to the streets. Given time and encouragement, 
we were able to build her trust; her mental health improved; 
she re-engaged in school and successfully transitioned into 
safe long-term housing. Susie no longer lives on the streets. 
It is stories like Susie’s that keep us moving forward on our 
mission, but we can only do it with your support.

Susie’s Success Story

In 1970, San Diego Youth Services 
(SDYS) was founded as the first 
shelter in San Diego for runaway 
and homeless youth. Despite 
heroic efforts by many in our 
community and the continuum of 
services we have developed here 

at SDYS, the numbers of homeless youth continues to rise. 
In the 2016 Point in Time Count, the number of unsheltered 
homeless youth in our County rose by almost 70% 
contributing to a counted total of 830. This number is very 
conservative as it is difficult to count the actual number of 
youth who are homeless. With the focus of local resources 
being on chronic adult and veteran homelessness and 
with little to no funding coming from the State and Federal 
governments for these youth, homeless youth have been 
left behind. However, we continue to find solutions for San 
Diego’s homeless and other at-risk youth.

Our prevention and early intervention programs continue 
to expand to prevent youth from requiring higher levels 
of intervention and/or experiencing homelessness. This 
year we served over 11,000 youth through our prevention 
programs. Because of the impact we are making in schools 
and other community settings, SDYS was awarded a 
grant to expand its Suicide Prevention program to the 
entire County. Thousands of students in school districts 
throughout our region will benefit from these services. In 
addition, our efforts have kept almost 800 at-risk youth from 
entering or re-entering the juvenile justice system. This 
is not only a tremendous cost savings to the system, but 
helps put these youth on a path to success.

For those youth who have fallen through the cracks, SDYS 
continues to provide safe, stable housing and creative 
solutions to help these young people turn their lives 
around. This year we provided resources to over 1,500 
youth on the streets experiencing homelessness (including 
food, hygiene products, counseling) and safe housing 
to over 400 youth. We renovated our drop-in-center for 
transition aged homeless youth, upgrading the kitchen, 
adding a shower and laundry area. Now homeless youth 
can come in to do their laundry, get cleaned up and have 
a meal. 

All of these efforts were supported by many folks in our 
community and we are grateful. Together we can end 
homelessness in San Diego and give other at-risk youth an 
opportunity to become self-sufficient and succeed in life. 
We can’t expect others to do this for us. Thanks for making 
a difference for our youth!  

                                                - Walter Philips

Message from CEO
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Government Contracts 
Contributions & Grants 
Rental Income
Special Event
Gain on sale of asset
Miscellaneous 
Investment Income
Net Assets Released from 
  Restrictions		
Total Support & Revenue
Expenses & Losses
Program Services 
General & Administrative 
Fundraising
Special Event 	
Total Expenses & Losses 
Change in Net Assets 
Net Assets
Beginning of Year 
End of Year

Revenue Unrestricted
Temporarily 

Restricted
Permanently 

Restricted Total Total

 2015

2015

2016

2016
Assets	
Cash and cash equivalents
Investments
Receivables
Land, Building & Equipment		
Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets	
Endowment Assets
Cash & cash equivalents
Beneficial interest in SD Foundation
Total Assets
Liabilities And Net Assets
Liabilities
Accounts Payable & Accrued 
Expenses
Notes Payable	
Deferred Revenue
Line of Credit	
Accrued Interest
Total Liabilities
Net Assets
Unrestricted
     Undesignated			 
Total Unrestricted
Temporarily Restricted
Permanently Restricted
Total Net Assets
Total Liabilities and Net Assets

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Activities

$12,982,528 
519,875 
797,331

80,925
-253

46,792
85,843

5,374
526,074

$15,044,489 

12,707,643
1,544,052

481,364
35,343

14,768,402
276,087

5,711,823
5,987,910 

$ -
527,867

-
-

-

0
-522,879

4,988

-
-
-
-
0

4,988

1,369,493
$1,374,481 

$ -
-
-
-

0

-1526
-3195
-4721

-
-
-
-
0

-4,721

96,455
$91,734 

12,982,528 
1,047,742 
$797,331 

$80,925 
($253)

$46,792 
$85,843 

$3,848 
$0 

$15,044,756 

12,707,643 
1,544,052 

481,364 
35,343 

14,768,402
276,354

$7,177,771 
$7,454,125 

$3,069,881 
$67,419 

1,957,803
10,301,242

187,299

21,311
71,734

15,676,689

1,480,828
6,344,031

24,070
0
0

373,635
8,222,564

5,987,910
5,987,910
1,374,481

91,734
7,454,125

15,676,689

Chair
Patty M. DeGaetano, Esq.
Attorney
Pillsbury Winthrop 
Shaw Pittman LLP

Treasurer
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President
San Diego Mesa 
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Vice Chair/ Secretary
Danielle Hickman, Esq.
Deputy District Attorney
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Members

Walt Vasquez
Commanding Officer
Captain, San Diego 
Police Department 
Western Division

Laura Shanley 
Employee 
Communications 
Manager
Qualcomm

Anita Harbert, Ph.D.
Retired Director of 
School of Social Work
San Diego State 
University

Fern Steiner, Esq.
Attorney
Tosdal, Smith, Steiner 
& Wax

Damon Melda
Vice President, Tenant 
Representation
Jones Lang LaSalle

Juan Carlos Hernandez
Chief Credit Officer
Accion San Diego

SDYS 10th annual signature event, Creations in Chocolate 
held March 10, 2016, featured magnificent chocolate 
creations designed by San Diego’s finest Pastry Chefs and 
Chocolatiers. Our sponsors, partners and friends enjoyed 
an evening of jazz, champagne and delectable, decadent 
desserts. SDYS was honored to have Meb Keflezighi, 
American Marathon Champion, as our Special Guest and 
Dan Cohen, Morning Anchor for KFMB-TV, as our Master 
of Ceremonies. The event brought compliments and 
success as we raised over $90,000 for youth!

Creations in Chocolate
Run to Win

• SDYS offers professional help to 15,000 youth and their 
familes in over 80 locations in San Diego County.
• SDYS was launched in 1970 through the efforts of 
volunteers committed to helping youth stay off the street.
• SDYS’ initial operating budget was $25,000. Today, 
SDYS administers an operating budget of $15 million.
• SDYS is proud that 86% of all revenue goes directly to 
serve at-risk youth in San Diego.

14,576,106 
835,187 

$765,524 
$250,746 

$16,181 
$111,937 
$51,184 
$38,638 

$0 
$16,645,503 

14,101,479 
1,814,047 

487,180 
178,418 

16,581,124
64,379

$7,113,392 
$7,177,771 

$2,532,514 
$67,077 

2,573,249
7,207,017

120,922

21,311
76,455

12,598,545

1,771,753
3,274,261

23,661
0
0

351,099
5,420,774

5,711,823
5,711,823
1,369,493

96,455
7,177,771

12,598,545

Our Newest Location

In February, our Spring Valley and East Communities 
Campus was purchased from the La Mesa/ Spring Valley 
School District. This beautiful 10 acre campus is a thriving 
community center where over 17,000 people come for 
health & human services, community meetings and 
events, sports activities, corporate training, community 
gardening and the Urban Food Forest. 

Did you know...


